Volume 9 Custom Winch
Spares Manual

LEVWVMAR



CONTENTS

CONTENTS

Introduction

Guarantee Information

Service Notes

Service Procedures

Service & Spares

\hir;ches
No. 77 — 2 Speed Winch

Page

W W | W | WL

4/5

No. 77 — 3 Speed Winch
"~ No. 88 — 2 Speed Winch
-No.—88 — 3 Speed Winch
No. 111 - 2 Speed Winch
No. 111 — 3 Speed Winch
No. 122 — 2 Speed Winch & Backwind
No. 144 — 2 Speed Wi-ncEBackwﬁ

Owners Service Log

Servicing Record
Notes

Lewmar Limited Warranty

LEWVWMAR

6/7
8/9
10/11
12/13
14/15
16/17
18/19
20
20

o1

22

Page 2




INTRODUCTION

Lewmar is the world's leading manufacturer of yacht winches. Qur
manufacturing facilities set the highest standards in quaiity materials
and performance. znch Lewmar winch is tested (o ensure that all stages
in the manufaclunng process conform to the Lewmar requirements of
dimensional accuracy. rated strength and operaling efficiency. Qur
winches are approved o Lioyds standards and in practice are in excess
of them. Lewrnar wincheas are constantly being tested in the latest racing
competilion, onbeard leading ocean racers around the world and.
whether racing or cruising, they are rated for their long life and
performance.

However, as with any precision engineered assembily. Lewmar winches
need regular maintenance 1o operale at peak efficiency. Without this
attention, permanent damage and premalurg wear can result

This manual gives complete parls details ol custom winches in the
Lewmar range logether with service. assembly and mounting notes
Lewmar has 1 worldwide network of offices and distributors who carry
stocks of spare parts and spare kits. Expert advice and assistance is
available for any servicing or repair problem.

Guarantee

Lewrmnar winches have been developed over many years by extensive
testing aboard the world's finest ocean racers, long distance cruising
yvachis and maich racing yachts, They are manufaciured to quality
standards in excess of those required by Lloyds and only the finest
materials are used.

Ifinstalled. used and maintained as descnbed in s manual they will
give outstanding performance.

Service Notes

For satisfactory long term performance and product life these winches
musi be given the routine and tull maintenance procedure described
below. For detailed information please see service manual "How 1o
Service your Winch" which is available (rom our offices or through
wyaw.lewmar.com,

Monthly
All Lewmar winches should be hosed down with frosh water then
lightly oilec! and greased.

Two or three times during active sailing season
All Lewmar winches should be siripped, cleaned and lubricated.

At the end of each sailing season or before starting the
new season

All Lewmar winches should be completely stripped, cleaned,
thorcughly checked for damage, lubricaled and reassembiled as
detailed in this service manual

Service Preocedures

Dismantling

Lewmnar winches are simple to cismantle and are designed for easy
maintenance. The exploded view drawings show how the
companegnt paris can be removed easily from each winch.

Assembly
Winches must be assembled in the reverse sequence 1o the order
of dismantling.

Mounting

All winches must be mounted using the correct size and iype of
retairning bolts. The winch must be mounted on a flat clean surface.
The hole centres for Ihe winch relainng bolts must be marked off
and drilled separately. The winch should be bedded on a light
coating of sealing compound 10 stop leaks - too much compound
gets in gears and pawls

The winch retaining fastenings must be securely tightened (but not
overtightened} The winch is sell draining and care must be taken
to ensure the drain holes are not blocked

Handles
All current winches accept any standard inlernational handle,

Service and Spares

Full service facilities lor Lewmar winches are provided at our {actory,
subsidiary campanies, distiibutors and service cenires worldwide, A
full listing is providetd on our website www lewrnar.com.

Parts pricing is subject to change. Apply to your nearest Lewmar office
ot distributor for current price lists

Recommended Lubricants

Grease — Lewmar grease 7010 (Lubricate Marine Lube "A’, elc)).
Qit - Light Machine Oil {3 in 1 or equivalent).

Spares Kits

19700100 Spares Kit 6 - 43 4 x Standard small pawls and

springs. 4 x gear spindle sleeves, 3 x Keys, 4 X circlips.

Spares Kit 165T - 665T 6 x Standard small pawls.
4 x standard large pawls, 12 x pawl springs, 6 x gear
spindle sleeves, 2 x collets, 2 x circlips.

19700200

19700300
19700401

Spares Kit 44 - 65PB (Not applicable for 88 - 144).

50 - 66 6 x Standard large pawls and 12 x pawi
Springs.

6 - 48/66 6 x Standard small pawls and 12 x pawl
Springs.

19700501

19700900
19701000
19701100

Allen key set.
Geargrease™ — Packed in hancly 100g plastic tube

Geargrease'™ — Packed in handly 300g plastic tub.
This waterproct grease contains solid activation which
aids the load carrying characierislics of a winch. liis
also suitable for trailer wheel bearings, steering gear,
hydraulic equipment, outhoard engines and many
other marine applications.

19701300 Naval Jelly — Packed in hancly 200ml jar. Removes
tarnisting from stanless steel surlaces and protects

he material,

19701600 RaceLube '™ - 55m| plastic bottle. High parformance
winch oil Special HD22 formula for winch pawls.
springs and similar applicalions, wherg the use of

grease is not advised.

19701450 English/German/French/Spanish/Swedish —

Multi Language ‘How to Service your Ocean Winch'.

Ask your nearest dealer/disinbulor lor 2 copy of ‘How
1o Service your Ocean Winch' or buy:-

Winch Maintenance Pack - 100g lube of grease,
55md HD22 oil. brush, 'How to' booklet, 10 x pawl
springs.

LEWVWMAR

Page 3



No.77 - 2 SPEED WINCH

—t

o © O

-—12

Aﬁ _.
4 ‘l .b)b !

e

03/66/99

LEWVWMAR

Page 4




No.77 - 2 SPEED WINCH

Item | Description Part No. No. Off Item | Description Part No. No. Off
1 | TopCap T 7 7| asooo700 | 1 | ) 24 | PawlGear | 45002122 | 1
"JA | TopCap Brorze) | 45000701 | 1 | | 25 |PawiSpring | 12807 | 8
2 otRng | Beost | 1 26 | SwperPaw! | 15000301 [ &
"3 [FeederAm | 25002103 | 1 | | 27 |FRetangPlte | 15001317 | 1
3A | Feder Arm (Brbﬁg) T | 4002104 | 1 28 | PosiScrewM5x12 B0543 | 3
4 | Coliet ' 45000102 | 2 "29 |Dowel | 1s001188 | 1
5 | SpringCover | 45002125 | 47 | 1 30 |washer | 15000247 | 3
6 Upper Crown 45002105 1 31 | Qutput Gear | aso0zo20 |1
" BA | Top Cap (AII—BrUn}_? T | 48077000 | 1 32 | Washer | 15000246 | 1
68 | Top Cap (All Chrome) 1 48077001 1 33 | Retainer Bush ) B2233 3

7 | Spring Retainer Plate | 45002168 1 34 | Pawl Gear 45002019 | 1

8 | Spring ' 45000912 6 35 | Bearing 15000018 2

9 Stripper Ring 45002108 1 36 | Gear Spindle T 15000035 1

10| Lower Grown 45002109 1 1 37 | Bearing 15000019 | 4
10A | Lower Crown (All Bronze) 48077005 1 38 | Circlip o B2086 2
10B | Lower Crown (AllChrome) | 48077006 1 39 | Spacer 15000022 1

11 | CapScrew | B0841 | 6 | | 40 | RachetGear | 15000242 | 1
12 | Spacer 45000913 6 41 | Split Callet 15000778 2
" 13 | Drum AssemW | asorot0 | 1 Tzfapeﬁwl—(s_mal-l)—_ | 15000004 | 2
434 | Drum Assembly (Chranz)ﬂ—_ MOT T 43 ?ﬁndﬁdﬁrﬂ | asporie2 |1
"13B | Drum Assembly (Bronze)i 48077012 1 44 | Sleeve | 1s000777 | 1
13C | Drum Assembly (St Steel) | 48077013 | 1+ | [ 45 |washer T~ | 1s000779 | 1
14 | CapScrewMi0x20 | 80691 | 6 | | 46 | HolowDowl | 15065111 | 2
15 | Bearing 7 [eosoots | 1 | | 47 |Base | asoo2130 | 1
"6 | Bearing | 15044121 | 4 | | 47A | Base {AlChrome) | 45002131 1
17 | Cap Screw M8 x 35 BO760 3 478 | Base (Bronze) 45002132 1
18 | Centre Stem T T | 45002017 1 48 BIankinéTug | Bt | 1
19 | Gear Spindie 15000026 1 | | 49 | Bridge Piece | 45002063 1
20 | Spircl Pin | 1501 T 50* | Helicoil B2424 6

21 | Washer 45003746 1 52 | 2 Speed Main Spindle 45002118 1

22 | Idler Gear 45003747 1 53 | Washer 15000024 1

23 | Bearing 15000017 3 * Not used on bronze or all chrome versions.

NOTE:

Conversion kit for ail bronze and all chrome winch:-
6A + 10A = 48077022

6B + 10B = 48077023

LEWMAR

Page &5



No.77 - 3 SPEED WINCH

03/06/99

LEWMAR

FPage 6



No.77 - 3 SPEED WINCH

Item | Description Part No. | No. Off Item | Description Part No. | No. Off
1| Top Cap 45000700 1 32 | Washer ' 15000246 1
1A | Top Cap (Bronze) 45000701 1 33 | Retainer Bush B2233 3
2 | '0'Ring B6061 1 34 | Pawl Gear 45002019 1
3 Feeder Arm 45002103 1 35 | Bearing | 15000018 2
3A | Feeder Arm (Bronze) 45002104 1 " 36 | Gear Spindle ~ | 15000035 1

Collet 45000102 2 37 | Bearing 15000019 4

Spring Cover 45002125 1 38 | Circlip B2(86 2
5A | Spring Caver (Black) 45002186 T 39 | Spacer 15000022 1
6 | Upper Crown 45002105 1 40 | Rachet Gear 15000242 1
64 | Upper Grown (Black) - 45002185 1 41 | Split Collet 15000778 2
6B | Upper Crown (All Bronze) 48077000 (. 42 | Super Pawl {Small} 15000094 6
6C | Upper Crown (All Chrome) | 48077001 1 43 | Spindle Extention 45002182 1
7| Spring Retainer Plate 45002168 T 44 | Sleeve ) 15000777 1
8 | Spring 45000912 6 45 | Washer 15000779 1
9| Strioper Ring | 45002108 T 46 | HollowDowl | 15085111 | 2
10 | Lower Crown 45002109 1 47 | Base 45002130 1

10A | Lower Crown (Csaws) AWl 45002189 1 47A | Base (Bfack) 45002142 1

10B | Lower Crown (All Bronze) 48077005 1 “47B | Base (All Chrome) 45002138 | 1

10C | Lower Crown (Al Chrome} 48077006 1 47C | Base {Bronze) | 45002139 1
11 | Cap Screw B0841 3 48 | Blanking Plug o B3881 | 1
12 | Spacer 45000913 | 6 49 | washer | 15000024 1
13| Drum Assembly 48077010 1 50 | Retaining Plate | 15001318 1

13A | Drum Assembly (Black) 48077009 1 51 Fork 15000041 1

13B | Drum Assembly (Chrome) 48077011 1 51A | Fark Pin 15000047 2

13C | Drum Assembly {Bronze) 48077012 1 53 | 3 Speed Main Spindle 48000002 1

130 | Drum Assembly (St. Steel) 48077013 1 54 | Location Screw 15001276 1
14 | Cap Screw M10x 20 BOGI1 6 55 | Push Button Housing 15000203 1
15 | Bearing | 18080015 1 56 | Plug 15006010 1
16 | Bearing 15044121 4 56A | Indicator B2234 1
17 | Cap Screw M8x 35 BO760 3 57 | Nut M6 B1024 1
18 | Centre Stem 45002017 1 58 | Lock-in Button 45002068 1
19 | Gear Spindie 15000026 | 1 59 | Plunger 15001313 1
20 | Spirol Pin * B1501 1 60 | Toggle Arm 15000209 1
21 | Washer ' 45003746 1T B0A | Toggle Lever 15000204 1
22 | Idler Gear 45003747 1 G0B | Extension Spring ) 15000212 1
23 | Bearing 15000817 3 61 | CapScrewMBx12 B0G78 2
24 | Pawl Gear 45002122 1 62 | Bracket © 15000042 | 1
25 | Pawl Spring 1260/7 12 83 | Fork Spring 15000077 1
26 | Super Pawl 15000301 6 64 | Fork Spindle Clip | 15300158 1
27 | Retaing Plate 15001317 1 "85 | Fork Spindle 15000046 1
28 | Posi Screw M5x 12 B0543 5 B6 | Pawl Gear 45002066 1
29 | Dowel 15001188 1 67 | Bridge Piece 45002063 1
30 | Washer 15000247 3 68 | M1Q Helicoil B2424 6
31| Output Gear 45002020 i 69 | M6 Helicoil B2419 l

NOTE: * Not used on bronze or all ¢chrome versions.

Conversion kit for all bronze and all chrome winch:-
6B + 10B = 48077022
6C + 100 = 48077023

LEWMAR

Page 7



No.88 - 2 SPEED WINCH

03/06/99

LEWMAR

Page 8



No.88 - 2 SPEED WINCH

Item | Description Part No. No. Dff item | Description Part No. No. Off
1 Top Cap (St. Steel) 45002200 i 32 | Spindie Extsnsion 45002282 1
2 | '0"Ring B7444 1 33 | Pawl 15000094 2
3 | Feader Arm 48088004 1 34 | Pawl Spring 1260/7 g8
4 | SKT HD Cap Screw M6 x 50 B0746 4 35 | 'O’ Ring B3736 1
5 | Spring Retainer Cover 45002225 1 36 | Split Collet 15000778 2
6 | Drum Spacer 45002274 1 37 | Ratchet Gear 15000027 1
7 Stripper 45002208 1 38 | Spacer 15000022 1
7A | Insert Mb B1454 2 39 | Gear Spindle 15003038 i
8 GSK Screw M5 x 12 B0530 ? 40 | Spirol Pin B1501 2
9 | Upper Crown - AL 45002205 1 41 | Roller Bearing 15000018 1
10 | Insulating Shim 45002230 1 42 | Pawl Gear 15003830 i
11 | Lower Grown - AL 45002209 1 43 | Pawl 15000301 B
12 | Drum 48083013 1 44 | Retainer B2233 3
13 | Buffer 15000723 8 45 | Washer 15003075 1
14 | SKT HD Cap Screw M6 x 65 B0B41 8 46 | Ratchet Gear 15003586 1
15 | Washer M6 B1201 8 47 | Washer 15003074 1
16 | Crown Siop 45002277 8 48 | Washer 15003076 1
17 | Spacer 45002213 8 49 | Pawl Gear 15003590 1
18 | Compression Spring B7056 8 50 | Retaining Plate 1501317 1
19 | Spring Washar 45002276 8 51 | Dowel 15001188 1
20 | Bearing 18000020 4 52 | POZ GSK Screw M5 x 12 B(543 3
21 | Thrust Bearing 18096048 1 53 | Ratchet Gear 15003841 1
22 | Centre Stem 45002217 1 54 | Roller Bearing 15000017 3
23 | Main Spindle 45002218 1 55 | Bearing Spacer 15003596 1
24 | Spindle Plug 15001942 1 56 | Collet 15003595 2
25 | Roller Bearing 15000019 6 57 | Gear Spindle {Idler) 15003037 1
26 | Circlip B2086 2 58 | Washer 15000247 1
27 | Winch Base 48088035 1 59 | Washer 15003598 1
28 | Sleeve 15000053 1 60 | Washer 15000024 1
29 | Washer 15003669 1 61 | SKTHD Cap Screw M30x 25 B06S2 6
30 | VRing Seal B2578 1 62 | Holiow Dowel 15001082 3
31 | Drive Dog 45002291 1

LEWMAR

Page 9



No.88 - 3 SPEED WINCH

27

Q3/06/99

Page 10




No.88 - 3 SPEED WINCH

item | Description Part No. | No. Off Item | Description Part No. | No. Off

1 Top Cap (St.Steel) 45002200 i 42 | Pawl Gear 15003830 1
2 | ‘0'Ring ) B7444 1| | 43 | Pawl ~ 15000301 6
3 Feeder Arm 48088004 1 44 | Retainer - B2233 3
4 | SKTHD Cap Screw M6 x 50 B0746 4 45 | Washer ~ | 15003075 1
5 Spring Retainer Cover 45002225 1 46 | Ratchet Gear 15003586 1
6 Drum Spacer 45002274 1 47 | Washer 15003074 1
7 | Stripper 45002208 1 48 | Washer 15003076 1
7A | Brass Insert B1454 2 49 | Pawl Gear 15003590 1
8 | CSKScrewMbx12 B0530 2 50 | Retaining Plate 15001317 1
9 | Upper Crown - AL 45002205 1 51 | Dowel | 15001188 2
10 | Insuiating Shim 45002230 1 52 | POZ C3K Screw M5 x 12 B0543 5
11 | Lower Crown - AL 45002209 1 53 | Ratchet Gear 15003588 §
12 | Drum 48088013 1 94 | Roller Bearing 15000017 3
13 | Buffer 15000723 8 55 | Bearing Spacer 15003596 1
14 | SKT HD Cap Screw M6 x &5 BOB41 8 56 | Collet 15003599 2
15 | Washer M6 B1201 8 57 | Gear Spindle {Idler) 15003037 1
16 | Crown Stop 45002277 8 58 | Washer 15000247 1
17 | Spacer 45002213 8 59 | Washer 15003598 1
18 | Compression Spring B7056 8 60 | Washer 15000024 1
19 | Spring Washer 45002276 8 61 | SKTHD Cap Screw M10x 25 B0692 6
20 | Bearing 18000020 4 62 | Hollow Dowel 15001092 3
21 | Thrust Bearing 18096048 1 63 | Pawl Gear 16003819 1
22 | Cenire Stem 45002217 1 64 | Retaining Plate 15003122 1
23" | Main Spindle 48000004 1 65 | Bracket Pilar 45002290 2
24 | Spindle Plug 15001942 1 66 | Fork Bracket 15003124 1
25 | Raller Bearing 15008019 6 67 | SKTHD Cap Screw M6 x 16 B0679 2
26 | Circlip B2086 2 B8 | Fork 15003109 i
27 | Winch Base 48088034 1 69 | Fork Pin 15000047 2
28 | Sleeve 15000053 1 70 | Spindte Fork B 15000046 1
29 | Washer 15003669 1 71 | Clip 15300158 1
30 | VRing Seal B2578 1 72 | Push Button Housing 15000203 1
31 | Drive Dog 45002291 1 73 | Locating Screw 15001276 1
32 | Spindle Extension 45002282 1 74 1§ Toggle Lever 15000204 1
33 | Pawl 15030094 6 75 | Toggle Arm 15000209 1
34 | Pawl Spring 1260/7 12 76 1 Spring 15000212 1
35 | 'O’ Ring B3736 1 77 | Push Button 45002068 1
36 | Split Collet 15000778 2 78 | Push Button Indicator B2234 1
37 | Ratchet Gear 15000027 1 79 | Fork Spring 15000077 1
38 | Spacer 15000022 1 80 | STD HX Nut M6 B1024 1
39 | Gear Spindle 15003038 1 81 | Plug 15006010 1
40 | Spirol Pin B1501 2 82 | Plunger | 45002292 1
41 | Roller Bearing 15000018 1

LEWMAR

Page 11




No.111 -2 SPEED WINCH

23

Il

03/06/99

LEWMAR

Page 12



No.111 - 2 SPEED WINCH

Item | Description Part No. No. Off Item | Description Part No. No. Off
1 Top Gap 45002200 1 32 | Dowel6x 15 15300680 1
2 ‘0’ Ring B7444 1 33 | Pawi 15000301 13
3 Feeder Arm 48111004 1 34 | Pawl Spring 15000722 13
4 | SKTHOD Cap Screw Mo x 70 BO751 4 35 | ‘0’ Ring 86067 1
5 | Spring Retainer Cover 45002425 1 36 | Support Plate 45002494 1
6 Drum Spacer 45002474 1 37 | Pawl Gear 45002498 1
7 Stripper Tongue 45002408 1 38 | Collet 15000713 P

7A | Insert M5 B1454 2 39 | Gear Spindle 45002423 1
8 | CSK Screw M5x 16 B0558 2 40 | Spirol Pin B1501 2
9 Upper Crown - AL 45002405 1 41 | Washer 45002426 2
10 | Insulating Shim 45002430 1 42 | Pawl Gear 45002419 1
11 | Lower Crown - AL 45002409 1 43 | Retaining Plate 45002496 1
12 | Drum Assembly 48111014 1 44 | Retainer B2233 3
13 | Buffer 15000723 8 45 | Washer 15000024 1
14 | SKT HD Cap Screw M8 x 70 BO761 8 46 | Ratchet Gear 45002420 1
15 | Washer M3 B1206 8 47 | SKT HD Cap Screw BO758 4
16 | Crown Stop 45002477 8 48 | Spindle Bush 45002487 1
17 | Spacer 45002413 8 49 | Ratchet Gear 45002421 1
18 | Compression Spring B1776 8 50 | Betaining Plate 15001451 1
19 | Crown Bush 45002484 8 51 | Dawel 15300292 i
20 | Bearing 18000020 4 52 | POZ{CSK Screw Mo x 12 B0543 3
21 | Thrust Bearing 18096048 1 53 | Pawl Gear 45402416 1

22 | Centre Stem 45002417 1 54 | Raller Bearing 15000018 2
23 | Main Spindle 45002480 1 55 | Bearing B5225 2
24 | Spindle Plug 15001942 1 56 | Bearing Washer 15000718 1

25 | Rolier Bearing 15000019 8 57 | Gear Spindle 45002424 1

26 | Girclip B2086 3 58 | Washer 15000719 i
27 | Winch Base 48111035 1 59 | Washer 15000765 1
28 | Roller Bearing 15008007 1 60 | Spindle Thrust Washer 45002482 1
29 | Washer 15000720 1 61 | SKTHD Cap Screw M10x 25 B0692 8
30 | VRing Seal B2597 1 62 | Hollow Dowel 15001092 4
31 | Spindle Sleeve 45002488 1

LEWMAR

Page 13



No.111 - 3 SPEED WINCH

03/06/99

LEWMAR

Page 14




No.111 -3 SPEED WINCH

ftem | Description Part No. | No. Off Item | Description Part No. | No. Off
1 | TopCap i 45002200 1 45 | washer 15000024 1
2 | 0'Ring B7444 1 |46 | Ratchet Gear 45002420 1
3 | Feeder Arm 48111004 1 " 47 | SKTHD Cap Screw M5 x 12 B0758 4
4 | SKT HD Cap Screw M6 x 70 B0O751 4 |48 | Spindle Bush 45002487 1
5 | Spring Retainer Cover 45002425 1 49 | Ratchet Gear 45002421 1
6 | Drum Spacer 45002474 1 50 Retaining Plate 15001451 1
7 | Stripper Tongue 45002408 1 51 | Dowel 15300293 1
7A | Insert M5 B1454 2 52 | POZ GSK Screw M5 x 12 B0543 9
8 CSK Screw M5 x 16  BO558 2 53 | Pawl Gear 45002416 i
9 | Upper Grown - AL 45002405 1 54 | Roller Bearing 15000018 2
10 1 Insulating Shim 45002430 1 55 | Bearing - B5225 2
11 | Lower Crown - AL 45002409 1 56 | Bearing Washer 15000716 | 1
12 | Drum Assembly 48111014 1 57 | Gear Spindie 45002424 | 1
13| Buffer 15000723 8 58 | Washer ’ 15000719 1
14 | SKTHD Cap Screw M8 x 70 BO761 8 59 | Washer 15000765 1
15 | Washer M8 B1206 8 T80 | Washer 45002427 1
16 | Crown Stop 45002477 8 61 | SKTHD Cap Screw M10x 25 B0692 8
17 | Spacey 45002413 8 62 | Hollow Dowel 15001092 4
18 | Compression Spring B1776 8 63 | Paw! Gear 45002466 i
19 { Crown Bush - 45002484 8 " 64 | End Plate 15001447 1
20 | Bearing 18000020 4 65 | Bracket Pillar 45002490 2
21| Thrust Bearing 18096048 | 1 " B6 | Bracket 15000042 1
22 | Centre Stem 45002417 1 67 | SKTHD Cap Screw M6x 12 B0678 2
23| Main Spindle o 45002418 1 68 | Fork 1 18000711 | 1
24 | Spindle Plug 15001942 i 69 | Fork Pins 15000047 2
25 | Roller Bearing 15000018 8 " 70 | Fork Spindle 15000046 1
26 | Circlip 82086 3 71 [ Clip 15300158 | 1
27 | Winch Base 48111034 1 72| Push Button Housing 15000203 1
28 | Roller Bearing 15008007 1 73 | Locating Screw © 15001276 1
79 | Washer 15000720 1 74 | Toggle Lever 15000204 1
30 | VRing Seal B2597 1 75 | Togge Arm 15000209 1
31 | Spindle Slesve 45002488 1 76 | Spring T T1s000212 | 1
32 | Dowel 6x 15 15300680 1 77 | Push Button 45002068 1
33 | Pawl 15000301 13 78 | Push Button Indicator B2234 1
34 | Pawl Spring 15000722 13 79 | Fork Spring 15000077 i
35 | '0"Ring B60B7 1 80 | STD HX NutNo.6 B1024 1
36 | Support Plate 45002494 1 81 | Plug 15006010 1
37 | Pawl Gear 45002498 1 82 | Plunger 15001441 1
38 | Collet 15000713 2 83 | Bridge Plate 15001440 1
39 | Gear Spindle 45002423 1 84 | SKTHD Cap Screw M8 x 16 BQ759 2
40 | Spirol Pin 7 B1501 2 85 | Pawl Carrier 15001442 1
41 | Washer 45002426 2 86 | Retainer Plate 15001450 1
42 | Pawi! Gear 45002419 1 87 | Washer 15300109 1
43 | Retaining Plate 45002496 1 " 88 | Thrust Bearing 18000007 1
44" | Retainer B2233 3

Page 15



No.122 - 2 SPEED WINCH & BACKWIND

IJ]]ltg ]llll-—'r:s 1
—&8

9L 78

854 B7bL A6

03/06/99

LEWMAR

Page 16



No.122 - 2 SPEED WINCH & BACKWIND

Item Description o Part Na. No. Off Item Description Part No. Na. Dit
1| Topcap 45002500 T 63 0" g B2534 -
2 0 Ring B70AT v s | L Sea - 82538
37| Feeder Arm B aginoor | 85 Washer o 15000568
! SKT HD Cap Screw MG x 60 i T~ porso | 4 56 paw Spmille ) 15000583
s .Sprlnt; Retamer Cover 18002525 1 67 Max Worm Whesl o 15000574
5 8K HD Cap Serew Mi0 x 60 0745 8 B8 | Washwr - - 15000549
7 - Slopper Ring T 4500008 i 69 Goat Swml_la ) 1H00058
7A__ | Buss Insert MG ) Buass | 2 T | oowe” - B1501
78 | Buass InsertM5 B1a56 v 7i | Ratchet Goai - 15000590
"Ta CSK Screw M5 » 15 } 80558 I 72| washer T 15000600
g Hook Retaines R 45002565 i 7 Pawl Gear B 15000589
BT Hogk e 45002564 T . T Fear Spinille _ 15000597
¥ Spacer ’ e 45002574 } 75| Dowel B - 50
12 Upper Crown ] 400025415 T 76 Ratehal Gear 15000549,
i3 “Lower Crown T AR0025(04 I 77 Pawl (oar 7 15000512
38| Buiter ’ “ 15000723 b 78 SKT HI} Cap Sciew M10 x 55 BO7GS 8
1| Gaske | aEm0esa0 1 79 | Enacap o 0001560 T
15 | Diym Assembly 18120013 I 794 Dowel B 15000621 T
6 | LpSeal 68328 T - 78| 0 Ry ‘ B0z i
i7 Beaning 15002533 T e Quid Ring 86256 | i
1@ | Scrow Mi2x 25 - " Bodzs g T 0 Slevun T 150001567 I
19 Irowr] P00 59 T T | Masi evel Gear ) V5000574 T
"2 | Deiin Gall war2i | &7 82 rve Shatt - 0001504 17
v | Centee Stem ™ asoozsir s 83 Housing ) - 45002583 1
1A | Sleeve 1500061 7 1 8358 | Dowe ' 15300293 3
Y] Maxi Slesve ‘ B 15060569 3 81 | CBkScrewMBx20 B0552 T s
23 Bearing i | 5010007 s 85 Friction Disc T T 40001565 R
20| Mani Washer isoouse0 | 2 56 Max Worm T oooises ;
% ermui T 18080015 B 87 | Lock Body Housmg 40001561 N i
26| Bevel Gear Man 0679 T ara |0 T o 1
27 Luck Washer B1725 = = 878 | Duad king - - Be2sT 1
28 Lack Nut B1025 T 27s Thiust Washie 10001872 1
29 Hase Sup Assembly T asooasyy 0 85| Dowel ] - ST
D D Helicoil M6 x 1.5 B419 a7 89 Sprng - 81775 i
298 | D Hencold Mi0 % 1.5 B2124 16 30 | Roller N - 15000571 2
29C D Helicoll M8 x 1.5 B2423 20 9 Lotk Bady T aoooisez I
30 SKTHD Gap Scraw ME x 12 WIG78 I BEIE T 7501 1
31| _Cover Plute BT T T a2 Spring Relaings ) 15000577 v
32 SKTHD Gap Scraw M10 ¢ 30 ROGI3 e Tgs | washe T 15000566 i
33 Beanny o - 15000019 12 a1 ' 17 isoooses 1
Y] Dowel Il 15300293 1 ) 92A - 15000556 3
35 | SK1 HD Cap Sciew M6 x 16 BO679 | 3 948 15000570 I
36 Gear Supporl 15001504 ] 95 | Duve Body 10001873 I~ 1
37 Ratchet Gear 15001502 v 954 | Thrust Washer 10001873 i
38 Pz Sorew M5 x 12 80530 3 TTo6 | Beanng Huusiny - 45002548 1
a deanng T wouoy B 964 WMot Shin T asoooswy :
0| Washe - Iy 4 968 | 0 Hmm shun 1s00daGE 1
] Relamer Plale 15001506 i 96¢ Imm Sim - 15003360 1
12 Pawt Carrier 15001503 i 97 Mage to Sul ’ ) -
3 Pawl ’ o 15000577 Ty EH Cirghp B0 T
a Pawl Serng 2o T 93| SKT HD Cap Serew M10 90 ’ BOBI0 8
T3 | Maw spoile - T isoonser ; TTo0 | washes 15000605 1
6| seal ‘ G258 1 B 101 Boaring Sleeve 1500005 T
47 {0 Rmg T eaag T 10z | Sweve 15000604 [
i) Cemire Bearmg Hub Max B 15000588 T 103 | Beanng tousing 15001500 1
184 Hallow Dowel - 15065111 T2 1034 | 0 Ring y 8303 1
188 Dowty Seal B2581 1 LK SKT HD Cap Screw ’ BOGE6 5
18C SKT HD Cap Screw M8 x 25 ) BO6BT I 105 Locanon Screw 15001276 Ty T
480 ST HD Cap Screw M8 x 30 B0G8S [~ 2 © 06 Push Bulton Housing - 15000203 1
18E Max Shim 15000554 R 107 SKT HIE Gl Screw MB « 12 ) BOETH 3
a8F i, 5mm Shim o 15003166 o 108 Bravkel | 15000615 |
T 486G | tmm Shim ™ iun03aer T 109 Chip - 1h300358 3
19 | Washer B1223 s 0 Foik Spindle 15000046 T
50 Crown Stap ) 45002577 8 111 Toggie Al 15000209 H
51 Spacer 45002513 8 1114 | Tongle Lever 15000204 i
52 Sprng 87057 8 0B | spimg 15000212 1
53 Wastar 45002576 8 Tz Plug - 15006010 1
T "Z | Heanng - 15008007 s 133 NIt WG 1024 T
5 Sleeve i 15000607 T 114 | Push Bulton - 45002067 1
56 Hackwind Gear T sootsm | ¢ TTaa | mdca R P 1
T 5 7| Retainer 15000608 ) 116 Plunges 45002592 1
58 Posi Sarew M6 ¥ 12 B B0533 3 17 | sweeve 15000375 1
59 | Backwind Spindie | 15000606 K 118 | Fork Spring 1500007 7 o
&0 Washer ] 15000611 i 119 | Fork T osooosss |
61 Flanged Sleeve 15000605 1 120 Sphned Gear ) 15000591 |
52 Rearing Housing ] s001409  F 1 121 | Fork Pm ' 15000622 T T

LEWMAR

Page 17



No.144 - 2 SPEED WINCH & BACKWIND

i

1
85 10 e

g8

@

@‘ \\'19‘&‘1‘

03/06/99

LEWMAR

Page 18




No.144 - 2 SPEED WINCH & BACKWIND

Item | Description Part No. | No. Off Item | Description Part No. | No. Of

1| Top Cap 45002500 T 43 | Hose Aseembly | 18000526 | 1 |

2 | 0 Ring B7041 | 44 | Hydraulic Motor  B3320 1

3 | Feeder Amn 48144004 | 1 | | 44A | Gearbox | Beagy 1

4 | SKTHD Gap Screw M6 x 60 0750 | 4 45 | Base 15003098 | 1

5 Spring Retainer Cover 45002625 - 46 | Bearing 18000007 2

5A | Name Plate 45002628 1 47 | Spacer 15001878 2

6 SKT HD Cap Screw M10 x 80 45002474 | 8 T4 Qutput Gear Assembly 18000201 1

7 | Stripper ' " 45002608 1 49 | Washer 31223 8

7A | Stripper Clamp Plate ~ | 45002607 1 50 | Crown Stop 45002577 8

8 | CSKScrewM4x12 C U Bo40s | 2 51 | Spacer " 45002613 8
"9 | Hook Retainer 45002565 1 52 | Spring U B7057 N
" 10 | Hook | 45002564 1 53 | Washer 45002576 16
" 41 | Spacer 45002674 1 " 54 | Output Gear Assermbly 18000201 1
" 12 | Upper Crown 48144003 1 55 | Drive Shalt 15001869 | 1

13 | Lower Crown 45002609 1 56 | Washer 15000605 1
14 | Gaske! 45002630 | 1 57 | Spirolox Clip B6129 1

15 | Drum Assembly | asta4014 | 1 58 | Circlip B2075 | 1

16 | Lip Seal - B2799 1| | 59 | Dowel 15000619 | 2
17 | Bearng 40002633 1 “60 | Pin 15001882 | 2

18 | Cap Screw M12 x 25 T Bos2s 10 81 | Gear Spindle T 15001870 | 2

19 | Dowel 15000619 1 62 | Bearing T 15000019 | 17

20 | Delrin Ball C 81726 | 90 63 | Washer 15001556 | 2

21 | Gentre Stem 45002617 | " 64 | Ratchet Gear Support 15001861 1
21A | Dowel 15001188 | 3 B5 | Cap Screw M10x 20 30691 4

22 | Drum Assembly 48144014 1 " 66 | Thrust Bearing Support 15001862 1

23 | 'O’ Ring B6055 1 67 | Stainless Steel Bal's B1656 57
" 24 | Hydraulic Cylinder [ is00i871 | 1 68 | Washer 15000568 1
" 25 | 0'Ring ©oBBOSS | 1 69 | Bearing ~ 15010007 2
26 | Hydraulic Piston " 15001872 1 70 | Cap Screw 80693 10

27 | ‘0’ Ring B6056 1 “ 71 | Ratchet Gear 15001858 1
28 | Spring B1791 B " 72 | Washer 15001879 1

20 | Thrust Plate 18000214 1 73 | Pawl Plate 15001859 1
"30 | Bridge Support Ring ~| 15001868 1 74 | Cap Screw M8 x 35 T BO760 | 6

31 | Bearing | 18000207 1 75 | Retainer Plate 15001883 | 1
31A | Washer 15003826 | 1 | | 76 |Pawt 15000677 | 4

32 | -Cap Screw M8 x 25 BOBS? 6 77 | Pawl Spring - 1249/7 T4
"33 | Retaining Ring | 15001865 1 78 | Cap Screw M5x 10 BOB75 3

34 | Thrust Plate | 15001863 1 79 | Location Screw 15001276 | 3

35 | Cap Screw MBx 16 B0679 1 80 | Clutch Support Ring 15001867 | 1

36 | Bearing 18000208 | 1 81 | Clutch Gear 15001366 T
37 | Bearing  B343 1 | | 82 | Drive Plate 15001860 1

38 | Clutch Pressure Plate 15007864 | 1 | | 83 | Clutch Piate Plain 15001874 3

39 | Cap Screw M5x 20 BOG77 | 6 T83A | Clutch Plate Bonded 18000216 4

40 | 1/g” BSP Dowty 82777 1 84 | Dowel 15001880 2
"~ 41 | Hose Assembly 18000526 1 "85 | Bleed Nipple B6007 1

42 | Hose Aseembly 18000526 1

LEWMAR

Page 19



OWNERS SERVICING LOG

Yacht (type)
Mode!
Primary (Genoa) sheet winches

Main Halyard winch
ggi_nnaker Halyard winch
Topping Lift winch

Auxiliary winch

~ Winch

Winch

Winch

SERVICING RECORD

Q\J_ame)
Model

Second@r (Spinnake_r) sheet winches

Genoa/Jjb_ Halyard winch_

Staysail Haiyard winch
Reef winch
Mainsheet winch

Winch Notes/Observations/Parts used

Basic Service Date

LEWMAR

Useful Lewmar Literature

® Service Manuals

e 'How 1o Service your Gcean Winch' boaklet available in French,
German, Spanish, Swedish and English

® |.ewmar Marine Equipment Catalogue
e Service Manual Volume 10
e Service Manual Volume 9 Specials

Page 20



NOTES

LEWMAR

Page 21



@ LEWMAR WARRANTY

Lewman diidils |s PrOduLls i1 IDOTL 0SEE 10 1 e ol s 1 rlmlru.i\s 1790 OIS A oo ¢
# b e avnal prclul . sLbje ) o | 0N TS | 1t
' il Anich D113 00 o \\I\\iﬂllml‘l;ﬂ]ruh\lu e g s ol 11
1 5 LlUn TeplaL 80 b Lok
a counmuns AND LIMITATIONS
'

LIrrtes, ks, sl 1 et Ll enuipmenl
Ll poalind
TR TIRTITTH

alm Ll P

TERMS AND CONBITIONS OF SALE

il 3PS 18 suler] 12 Tewling s Laseral [ms and Cand ong of Sk muu\ ) B artuned Lo |
e g U il e b ey i s ul e T pail on'y
bl bl b e, et T Bl aen e
regoiy 37 ity 4 10 e sl G Tenin
Ind Cand o Sk e s l«wn.ns

a8 Ilshalily S50 1 B DS 10 (EAN O 1obdw et Bl 7% 00013 0 98 15 L2 ey i anabear 1 o1 c LIABILIT\' General [emmrs mnCw i b S P e
WM v It 3 [ty wiiet 05 oatBarly shall br T e v i el 11 ulier @arear) ps o hadsibes ity e vd ol
- DutPralian of the SUIEZI ¢ he marendl fod P wey Lomempd red by D2 20 s e snle nispomibiliy of ermrtiyn] f Lt I ahieglat dbul 4 thaut imiseian] All DI‘CES 2 SUBIECY 1 Chuitng #houl Ures nglce 22 13 3he Tuchialing ool s B 1R LS 400 A5 Prees an
the buyer and Lewar shal nave na pesponsitilily w Connecion 4 SIKH sURihil.fy 1 Lewmic shalk nt b naple lor €1 s 20Use 4] 8 050 1ling & O Lee ol isgalzh ook sxcluds VAT A wilh be tha'72d 3y apoiapnate
wh DeAmur Shat not e laibie 16 47y At for « Ay durgl n ConvniguenLal K85 kit v [aihout iion) aty s of ol TaL IO
2 Takres WSS 0 Quihigs L2 10 Use Of procticls n ap0RE00ns e 4'veh ey e not wenast o ool kass ottt WS tsoess, amges, QO o8 fgentes (o W T GEfy i ey Ar, JUCIL0N 15 0pEN kot ACTrpLnge 101 3 penad of 33 Tas from tn e of Quofabon ‘Rxtities. L only e
D Falwes I0SS 0 0aTuge Cof 10 CONOSON, wid «lel GeRalahn, #23 300 220 OF 1DOrOpes mslalliinn et wea el 23 1= o ey e 0 vy [Vl Zstmareg e e purety I8 MICE .3 puzposes )
€ Takaes Wss o 0aMae DLE 1 BCHNTEC! man'erance = Am damage 10, 405 Of 20U TRl Return of goods . _
d Talues Ioss o 0amagt due 1o Cond Loms That eacred e poduct 5 DBTDITAnCE speciiihons o Degih o persoial ey (st Sausad e Lewmar 5 arghonndn FLILARED wuus V\‘II DY E ACCLPIE0 HOH CRLDW ISSUED UK FSS 1M HEJUSK IS SUTADRISIS RY
~¢ Product subrel 13 #danty Claim st e tehanrg 10 vl ke ¢oamuat.on wibess, el s g Ly | et LewTal TS 1 wllshileS *¢Gaizing e iness for purpaee st lune o safilator qud iy ol Ihe goniky 1DWARE AR
i aiting I -mw-e e lzars bl 114 0 B0A LT A WAl 10 1 e ded, e sl adiany 1 peimined s hat u i s an ol ol e
% Lewnar shall Aol bie ~25LOSIzIE 3 57 DN Chali nar wisTallabyll 4B0Ur 45SDCAI' A1y el Wile o4 1 5 s Al b anned Lo g e of ane yra 5 O 1M1 ks MU L reps 3
i SETCE by sileatte DIner a0 aulaonsed Lewtal terenenilalees Sl IS saranly udes o el o SEVERANCE CLAUSE Aol 1ctinea goods aerapted o il ol redimed fo aur slaek wl e sl 4 15% resocang rage
fewma vt i st o arn Y T i W LS LN g TR A e et ot e KR R e Tk AR, s 3 ATl b LK b R ok bl b
Wio LAl it ls dte 0Eded 51 B0l b s puirgast s Fupers mind g 13 e len o AT 0 o v 14 o A5 AL, U T T3 ) 0 1AM 0 a1 i 0 T <Eunlm Lo e R gk sl ol b a0 2 relan
o i {4 | o Lemuar ]| gl e gl 10 1RG0 150 han i i |A Cataloy
b, nnl anjibeied B Iey wnann gty s g g el DG n gty A wou i ol e el 1 U Ll st I w3 Sl it wv uc EAIEL by e gl e, Lewnn ga med 20w e L sa b ardered
B EXCEPTIONS it uur
WAy 15 [l 10 Denad €2 ane ya 1m *he 4 ol (et e e e ol e latic s PUIE Vi B % SLALINUT Saghis e agH kgt sz-lah\m
- b hysiers 1 it gl i ST 01 b b or cAnd e 40 1 e it 1 ity g e st
< ppher
TEATUAL QA F)1 1UF @9PES JE 13U 400 1 NN ol Bt 0 7420 NORTAICR T Diaeth ot [Todin + D Hsomsgli Sietnawmuyen ALL VERKA
wRrARILLE - 8] Leme Produkes being Menmh.u;s oaer Matitalehler aularisen Chese Gew il rlung . lvmmuimm I‘mmu Vol Dreheah il Al Vpranic it et e dlkpi uriRen wiily [esilae b b vallshiagen Cassing e
wiglgl 7 i Hegingunigen, L5z 7 | dan Besehlgn it Ausnal e . fyhlal il e, - I Al Arigge L2r 3nr Hpdme s e A1 A 51 D8 At
e T e G el et o e o g A e et winn Lewflule il et P L Gt sy el Al e b L
WDt l] G611 dubjUNd LEWar S COSTRarnml arrall i € HAFTUNG at ! g it c4t et ler shigen Gieanbr und
A BEDINGUNGER UND EINSCHRANKUNGEN 1 D0 Tkl sttty Lottt SEit al o uederers Gttt o 50 onea:bichis 1010 em Male awe ey w-n.mmm wntl wnummwml 1t ¢ IheGInigrn
VT HARang o Dt v 1ol Repgtur gt ety st & e el Rscbasl g Sienal b Tipselz ey AL s RSSO [jetth Al heh |l v) St LERTLAL L lerpe il sl iyl T Dygesh Allgeane e erhatd e nguogin 0k bsbiicl
Hardgllynep-dpnIee atasisen a il | ewomar il [ PREISE
1T Pty 0B 1145 Walorl 15 ik M Ion Gewen s Uit s b i Ll unin i g o e i e mthnhp ol I ipue e e by s ST 0 e s Wt 400 LLbkeeniien “dalenal
eranfwnifum drs < uters Leamar ucpm.m.m v Haiare] am ZasITumennang it s selenen GEwifie 158 Verlwtls eofiers och2m Reustgem Gaseho e € nul-mmmnm aer Eoowu SDAIE P :r-lwlnm umtmnhr\hu O Fioiloleu file b ShecBan ostell winl 14l
Tigrungslesisieduni Srhaten gt oden A wiTOUIGER, TE X TK.ER FNIET Sukd s =SCUEIich TR mieken Ve TGS A I e i 4 S o m-nn
M IewTer gt mcH Bt zmachl wercen e o SERAGEn ) Yochten Ouer MSAERON ANGEBOTE
2 Vemagen "HIIS[ DSt SETAIR &S00 O NGl g8 Fiodc-le W AT A0uen (o e sk i beslimm + Tod oder Perionen | QOIS s | durts lnmw m m leamy) Alle: Ap706ie sl Sw den et o E) L jb oo Anp-batsgrumgniig A«mwuﬂlmmah ATUBICH
sul b Lot gra dufs e Cdariebemgin o Exmwan der Frocic hrenn Tern i P19 Sclndticl eATIIener 4 2081 (W CHC AUSRFT Jimen e A KRBT o i |
b L VHUISE 03 SCU0E Gueh - i UV {ietetnang noma'en Yerschir il o Lilsche indalialon ne-s(‘-u..u et M), et AR QNG i 04 et faelirehgriden U-uhw nﬂ Troduvi RUCKSENDUNG YON WAREN
€ Vetsagen Verwrs mm Schater. durck. ‘alsche Kaung fu HA 18 AT G S 96 LeTEenden § anes den &ussn.l»lu\l #0n Garand e, anI erlzuben il e JURLICEGESAHDTL WAHL% ¢| KDL HUR DARN AUGFNCRER LD GUIGLSCHREBEN WERM 1E WP DER
4 Nersapen Velust oder Schaden durch Lopreatsmuching der Frodun RUCKSENDLMG SCHRITLICH JUGESTIMMI naT
v DG, L 8 CABTSpIUEhE A3 1 3 TUSER 41 Tt 70rc2 Pl utuLhgesad D ASTRENNBARKEIT EINZELNER ST IMMUNGEN Line REnERMIng wirt I Jindatiiiad 20 B keenaung ausgestei
wertion, €5 ser venn, Ball L2wmze schrelivh fine il Veibgrng LESIS ol Fals ¢ e o0t 1in Iiee dieser Gerarkebesimmungen vn vinvt s =it Benorde gan oder foilwr Al APTIQSh 1 1 s et IS, S B s i wrdcen

o Lewtial abeni b e FEachekasten o il 1t Installahonsesoden lm Fusannit it vl i

" ] 1 et RSO ks Aebisia e Lewetat Vit Seocic At g ot -
PO ALHILESEN FS 580 3500 0T s Aol don H Liinen vl Farsiellimg 2l e e
el e

o Lpam acuie sing asschlessic s i 1 arn ezt lons it ke e

Lo bl | i,

0 wollen solljen IS o0
g eDillig ht

J| a4 hhrl-Jcl’i e Lewna mch kl

Produale fs [eglihen andeszn 2

et i seer Hiuny 2
B AUSN

Do Saie 1 1u|;-,-uen Felen fur the Jedaunr pimes Libees. bemnend 2 dert: 0 o s Vel aules

beinglel

ahttacer
+ Lieblissehe Mutiden o ¢l risstde Ausastueg

GARANTIE LIMITEE & CONDITIONS

n
Jiipstn il il g 16 Tl wHen, Tl e (e e 63 kel 1o LU Ao

Ieden Be

il

van Land 1 Larst meri e ch ansaee

Wendh e F1ogl i n [ 1 YT wehrsel v k. sl el
mehl befiel'en

LFwTar |1
uhrwe erherge

o Herh s« wfers

Al i1 s Bl r i Ty s i b g e St onen w1 Pkt o
i Pl

GENERALES DE VENTE

Al uruckaesa e s D
Bt A et

Atk the n besehal
et e
KATALOGE

111 31 el AR WS, e -
bl 10 [t vun 1% OkS Sarena
mh-l‘ - caeickafeand] selien, o dm |wIM mm vl 3
a1 T bt e e

1 nrschreen

a1 mmmun-nm il and Al gl sl peFadarh 0 ese & |l

e wshordrt
N

=raan und qux-hhlwl» Il
HITEN JUCA U* unserer ke
BEZUGSMOGLICHKEI

-2 Poduee somen Se b Ihrer oetiecien Wart; ot
rm\en doen 2=re AL 17 Lot atiten e (B

4 8.E54n5 1 Srgeh Lewtiar HUMIEN Dezghen i
e me

)

et

1 TEEMAA o000t S produils 34 i Capdfionr nmieles ] LIS (0L COR & G115 [, RATARSs, Ul
el wis 1 5 475 1 e e L <t :sa fews d G, S e
coniilens wyinfng el excezhons fisloes C ks oy uslebl.iausa.i Laniute 1f
nONRAie K1 COWS U8 Cell penade de trois ans sen rr[\uﬂr ol M“BH t:t ot LEWNAR, i s '»ml || b du
bien fonde de e JaCisn recare au ol - Tl I e

A Canaitions w1 resiriction

L esponeauie gr LENMAS s e 1 tmrao o n rewipl MRl 125 MICRMKINES Thr HeLes.
preseria des a:lms-!e fratone] o de 131

n B wgoinde 3 L nhitm soul de d2'zmnes o0 le ma)!'nc! 0 i 3 M airqel i 12 gesire of LUAUSAR e
TN BATE LM 1 DS 32 12 JPCIS0N AN CF J0MAIn:

1t LEWSAAR ni vetiie il qurwee 1=sponsakiliiz nowt

2 105 [WI-S DEIIES el QelZMIOFal.ONS LSl 4 ulw uldisahil NAGROAEP 105 Dy

b Bles ol Selenoral DPS GaUArES 0l b 1 pugne 14 M0 O Bt U Waedi ], | e IAl o

c 5 s 0 el e A il

4 0T PIGLS ARG A % Gt i a1 e 08 Pas eses s i Lt i

o Tonl il et Feegel @ ane I"ﬂdlmlum S lowd L Efn rmedyr 2 1 TWRAY g ol e e mine kul

Wn (o b il
. 8 Pt TRSNSAE 195 it £ 5ph ol 40 e A 1111500 155005 1 10Uk b s,
gararle

v Foul nire e wMECIDE [t JUICORG.E 1 Jite e [3 trprsmr s agiées LEANA A anoules cetie gardnie Sl 511
il et 1 ECT 1 S rnles o nares o Lot de 1EAM3F

wa LEs paodus LEALAR sonl destines. 5 Ln usage mam |83 athéteurs U-shac <) fes Droduts LEMLAR |lnlM)‘
e gl Caln €1 00 BN e el prencie ww\ aupves ge | EiALT quedechs: koute rrsponruoid e
305 ¢ 0N [yDe dUsage T 0 ARA D95 £ 0N o 1 1E 1,

B Exceptions

Us e s emier 3 une o om0 4 coment i s G 4 AT S s vt sty
» Flipulted DL
+ Muleurs élrt.l‘lquls # eaupernenl Flve i

© GARANTIA

CONDITIONS GENERALES DE YENTE

Toanr verle ok souniiese e ol | o feneeslzs de Verie e LTARAH i g
e At it Hoad e Heeanl

23 PIECE IS CLUIPS I8 Nl | 1151 0] 0 b5 COnil 1anS 0eneries (03 4#4lles Ul SUlt] y COmOng #s
spplemns. ll)rll Dol it ralile sles CORINONG Girwr S W Womle o | gL £l ennenl Ie‘i cuu 1l
£ T COrLLE Rnle duew ik s precedintes chiuset Ies cyri| LonS JEneralss e varie Qui s venl
Viveeahez dov Coutons Gioit s 2. 38 Varre 22 LE SV i ext oriendy g3 e sonf ces darmeres

1AL ELIBNUES I8 0RMAIH

e

Prx

B0urs 125 [ « PRLAE ol oty i dit pRETaLlE 20 1ONChon frn vaahpas B8 [F 1 S Ml aLd £l ol
013 Menn 0 3uaz Les pd o SO0 0 FRIRRGE el O 0N M gy e e Collls 4 M dale demed o8 o
COMPSENNET] fas 14 TV 0 41 act0e o, 21 v 001

DL [l S & AT aits A n Pt e e 1 pouls Sl 14 date pane s I
s 00 2415 O Sl e, I el W 16055 0 St o e 1 s B anibaie spl
s imGEne 1 1 Wl 4y

LS MR AN £ A1 TUTRRES S0 SERCAT FAS ACCETTTT 5 |1 AT M R SIOURSTLAT HE 568

ACCU-IE SAMS AL [ORKSLIGH TERIIT TIF | Evite

Ui Uzl 0 <Pt diftiom: 3 1w ety

Tous l#s 1145 12 210U RS 1

Tuules les murchun ses 1ccegtées 1 18 SErOnP soomnises 4 5% de s

2 B 30 S0k LS #ICHS UMD BF TS SETDNT I IAMDMINES NS leur otaliz

Vo il B pees LAMKRNS Sk a1 o 55 s ook

Cafaiogues

ThS €= 00mes. [1anpecias o RLands dndins 0 Jes oen's LES1LAR <1001 #1530 £5 Dot LEWKEAR sur

\emam-v L Ul foparm dans s cocaapeels w1z o rssus pensl 69HETA i commandes 3
wl

Oispamhll =
L5 Ma HnCISes Sl o Wil | M st Ahilier o smpch 1041 4l B
Falivsye i fouaserar e phes el e vl oo

yonr, - unetes de s s

i

o

LEW Tl 340024 S0S QHGRT ICKIS 81 WSO MO ORI PT80S U JRTECIS B MAPILalS ¥ Ming 1l obda DOF i
fril 2 Mes 405 Loar 1o Fa fechia 4 | oot DOF 4 oMEEUar onginal can suyegun - 11, epneiciunes
l-rruwm v hﬂzm s in0Ladis § conmacion Coalipen Pzl TP S demmesie e o5 b L) oSy

-d-u 1000 3¢ 10ES 205 51 ek 0. 4 $3ECCIN 32 Leamy Sushiuki por | ramae
couulclones v LIMITACIONES

A

1 L IR0 Ruitan 08 | Cowal 58 TBTUNH 3 1 19 3o a0l O SartisCoi i LS IMHICHELSS O D43 DElecl Ot 2
S5 e ales o Bbrcacitn

" I 0% T TRLILIDN e Maiial TaRA T W g e REATR G £l LOTIGANTL 0 LSt sl iad
e el o lmuu i< .equm.mun Al wbpecl 4 1 ah CUamIEn

WL i o vt alg n

4 Avengs edidas |¢nus ﬂlgblw, dl vso |jv [uu.m. I e il i8S las uw 1 Ao i

b Avrads prdnlin d SAnGs i aas 4 b LonosidiL gL | 1 i ulfiralel s Jeogeh o o Wbt
Tl it

© Ay e 6 s ot 3 I me o

A g Bl ik B 150 T T 14 2 l 1 s e, e, e LU
o i

o Ll o 35 4 el e gral sk WAL (31 SU BT L IO SR 0 g
cla marwea pat eserld ar Lew

V Leamoe Aot B 05 ﬁm.:e 017500 1 e 1340 e SEALAL IO COTPSANG T & Ltssbsbed
JETLATIZION dE GsT

o EN e Tiered ey 50 o Cabo DOC CUAITIN QUE I S0t ) 1epeEARTUan | RETE LD O | T ST e Ly
DVESETE af oiia (e s 2 D S8 TR 52 BochO i AChE0 00 i3 SoClIORS. ¢ MO o g ke W
e Lewmat

«n [03 MOduClas Lewmar pian stesimados solanie paid wsa en aPRGACIES Manfag LOS onladoirs qué
pretrodat LULI0E 80 Cualier oa gohasbn drben enndalanlt 8 Leandr o LEama® o IP3ia fang s
Teninnsab A S da F g W0 ng piolds P | ovme

B EXCEPCIONES

Tt V|0 00000 e 0 4l e
I'\ilfis, OF Y3a
Sl as g -una elerl ra

> PETDTNA PAL IS L e s,

LEWMARS BEGRANSADE GARANTI

CONDICIOHES GENEHALES DE VENTA

Toes (a8 venls s CONAICIONES ENEA314S 12 wwilla e Leartur ISDOAILLES #0 14 OLCIN: DN

e L owas A bl D m ¥ Ls um‘ma DIATERIELE ¢ KI5 AU GO EH0NGS JENETLES e c2ald 30

ok L Gt 36 N oMb odnes ey by aald o Leany

Precics

Todos los QU ANPIO% 4 LN S e 0 3050 ot 3 1A BuchHcsOn de WS cosies 32 dos salenales

¥ S3II05 LS DIFCIGS <~ #0130 144 Y05 NIetidles &0 MG Amacrn , veral s ogontes =0 fa tecia ool

ARS(AI0 ¥ 0 INCltr #] YA 1 S CATIA SPIN <63 A1

Frosupuesios

Ll QUIET DPSURDCRE 1 el Shichs o S11IUEETI 200 anlzs 3@ hanscuios, St o gl dr 13 feana a3l msmn

Io* DI UL, M ) L s en LIme 50 5P sl nt o D Hla s ANTIACONS v luilgs
i1 A a1 u.mg

Dovniu:lon de mercancin

A MIRCANGIAL DEvin |7 b I [IAM A TI

-\UTURII‘ TOR C5CH1 111N

58 IprUREL o b ian

T1as. 105 Qaslas <1 han IS LOAPI T b1 1 Pl [0S

TAS 145 MPTHT LES Turp s el inl W 1 PELAT v 0 COnSujmeribentiet e SEI1 VIR 3 TSI SI0Cks

1PN S 4 Un rA el 1% pOr Qusi0s 2 ISACHN # 5re Los arhoylds Jue S8 deuielan getenarages

0 SEFUD NN por 14 108 1 ks 12 Su LTl

Los a.Culus 0 Mezss HUCAls DI ENCHD0 B 6730 ESTEC.CARIOneS el EIEile D SEY) ALENLAAQS ford

HOARLIANAY A N SLH U LA TG DN LS 1E

tAslucon

Catalogos

nmue:, 00 et e e 5 oo, gt s e
bilid,

e pmnumna e it o e 2 B 1 FTVb s dEnGs T el o
onric Iz e Su pegaweitor | e

Lenny garaniéta i |0WM’"|5 DrodL e 1 nprmu] b 3 Ing IR JRlE RS TR Jessends b och
e e e e o o e B o 0 2 U5 g ) SN 1
Vo BeMAPALY 007 el s noatie NIACo AN, 3300 04 500 w53 S AT AT
bih wndet denna frelrsnend - umm .91 Jep4itds tiler [waas o av | Eamen

A VILLKOA GCH BEGAANSNINGAI

1 PRty s varsakykhige saal Heaeansis | iepanation el ullle a6 00 3l el b dobn seut ol binttalhs
mm rIiMN‘nﬂr ] nulam aller Liandr

" it Ty BRI lt den g b svihls g i ulesh.umll AP, Al
om \ewrw m.\ ey \u nAuurl dlidtsE e 00 e ey g o0 sddan e nghe?

m saill il 1 0gat Sl v o ditvedii e

| A U Skt o DT ¢ IO W15 1S O, S e 1 1

b Arsedlltiele, s eller ka1 nlpl wl«vmwn A1 -SRI et gllyr bkt o

€ dnntalllee, borluss ler skadt bl il e 1lakto sl |

2 gnsl b br mnw anler coada Il ol e TEAIL o o) myTEh ST [T PUESIANC g he

15 Frodubt Som 4t Ioremdl ky Jnsridk SuIg Araann mdste resuredns Dl 1Ewmar 10 unesses iine sdvnks o gl

Aortanemssatt zantlgen har mesquits b Lew e

Tewma shal WME 30 215,30 208 PO, biakiiadfer et DRSS LY 5 ST Sam 1 S5m0t 1ned G

ks enleyt garanen

DnRINIESabER 3, MO0 2D D500 lles funiy an v 1€ TS & - AadE Ftvesenla it 008 i Q0

og!ieg M defld betE UNE CATENESIATIT Metd Lewnars snrlmier OLT. ROVTHT fin wideamr

Wil D ERNArS prOdue el 31 3MNA0E IOF FRRAGT maim] [nyb A ubded wiled NEEIJ0 205 ¢ 415 aieaigla ook eern il annar
OGRS S 12 A0 LERTAL DG L) 410 eSS 0 20301700 0 [ i
orikant

B UNDANTAG
Rnarin
=

n ko

AUl N e

- g
. Q. Sl o ety s 1 gngs
LT PR \[I
© Bl s 10 1% A B e Ll P
C Responsablita
b Laresponsatiloe ge b [ARAA L b Lol e L it e INEI! #alut nmrm UI'TI‘\ = ATIEIES U P S (Bl
SO0 Tserve b repecl e KSUIINNS vty k5 61 vquews ol 1l 24 entvacu
A VEANAH gecluwe Lok respOnsdtalie pou . .
14 DECH e teveimis anLcipet | AN a L eouldbon o 4 W et Ly erle O profenls s i
ety e COur P11 RIS Crin d01CHE S BAGES UM IR FE DEVSORN DU L9LT &M e e iR
3w demag care oy 1l put que egupennls
e doran | AL LIS B s s e i 0 A VE &R
b m, AL MR L]l 8 T A Q1 o, B €l Sl S0 e v
u s 14y 1t raclision e gantis Wi L Skl d wioeey serd i b4 e
prain ol un an
0 Soparation de clnuse
Ba T s 41 0 LTSl Ol il g bl G e et G ke e gl
Tt By Al (bt £ 00se s 1 rerl e anhi oon 11 b s Conkenaee e 41 claie en sl o e
€
e (0
L0506 b8, ottt Sunit o200us o Fosaurme S 1l e Cadre o une aercion de v2ne au bl 1es Urods
¢ LinTeloge TSt S5 Crangement
LEANAR 11 % 15t o2 e Al B TGS = L3 CORGRT 00 £ 5 SIOTILHMNS e 2-5 ROKES S et ssomend
peaaiie
= Contgles abeLILOY
= Bambas vabtis o elendres hirwhoos
© il e pente:
+ Productos 1os, en dgh GINES 2 COMpLten T Geond 1
< PESPONSABILIDADR
1 L sespomotabital de L amell figd 393 4 g ol OF Caut e 8 11 © w2 Dol
Loy 0 fon it PGS P41 1 14,1 Pmm.,uww- Apern e s ameng]
& LENm TR s bk
= Cltd QUIE 400 Mgl O COMSECUEIE o <G 1540 | 14T LAl 1t ettt Bt hs pin o
dase 4 44 n Il RO LSRER TN O D E O TN N PR D ST T T
Iencer.g, 3
= L ik 1
BRI 10 a0 0 (s (6,0 500 b kg g o el Lewnn
LT O N T T A I TN M P T e P R
calubie Sald 1k 23 u\odmlus
W Cyandy )i I 380 0 WA B | hE T
11129 e 14l piss bt o
D CLAUSULA GE SEPARACION
b QU Clalsubi I PS4 30N S 1 S COm imvlht @ el en Slu u e pele por alina ko L
CompPlenle, N valubes de |y emas, SIS v et o b s tasila 40 CU2Sion 6 S8 e aleciil
E £513 0 3t b o1 ) sFBE Tt oo s esOeTilEs. ¢ e 16 xdemds gh0s gsChios Sedales e s
e i pars 4 o
s producks s SA005 0 8 =«u-o Uik (UK 01 s SXEICE0N 3 COrSa Ry oo el
ehlatuly et Lulv‘!!liul ey UeAN At
Lewmar lmmgn W teserva ¢l RPN & l:umm 1L dhipinn ¢ bas EPECTTATDIRS <IN A 50 Dis e
“Esla gl it 1055 (anmucius presenlais e b, s de Do 4 e de 292 compades
s el | ah e |41
+ EienomTs o
« Hybauini g paial AR 0Ch siallan
= Vadmbislandig Kastubtingar
« Padrlen s aleads | Gran e o
€ ANSYAR

LEaTal *hall i Al sla 108
= Hiuew et el
I " ha b I|M<Iw|HE

Tultarsal ekt Elr el Wiked e
e el Lyl

L L)
A OC1 113 Qi o <l i 1,
i Wil sy Tt S0 11 s e s -nmw e g A Rt
Ft s umnilun skall [ ranss nil e peuod 4z I LI Eht e Al 3n | s bader menfgey

IE1 B uASnn e (Rl Lange en anae garanl v i darloe uwtrildenle cntke nfe galen loo

DELNINGS KLAUSUI

e shall e 1 W) 0 Jolgestor it sepindy g el v seecon st ot ol
tod o roon LA S Lt L |ty il iyl ely g 4
olowurdda T Kb #K8 S0LE M oloH 0 kA + M2 il 3
€ Doy .ot (s sl L i ch ¥ o et b Ve 130

=]

t
20 S0 4 A 0d hAn Ll

A
lr»'lm g (40 o 18 el SR TN il aadi ronshiubbion i Sl tikgli(n uTan oy

ALLMANNA FORSALININGS VILLKOR

03 13,4006 W LY o A S8 30«38 weirsieenade + ekl + v Fgland Yid s pinylencie
11 41ata00 e S Gl I SAlmOGS vl +1aen "1 1espé s fart {em el il a1 l3n eSS parter
mm upw.\ atler [ommers gt 1M NG 15 5 .

- J o haalgy b
iataannr M
ROt A1 Ll o1t PRI 1l
Offerter

AL BRI b i

111 A0k 1811300 n Dyl ped 4100 OSIN4ST 30 ugferial acss
uLk bt de SO Aallee vel a1 vl OEN tashisins MG scm
o gl

I bt oL 10ACT A s v ALk 10D

-A\I| ot el bl oL I e elmnas (ISR (AR TR R )

syl

Beturnering av varo

R TUbeiL e nii Ra"B T 37T ALGEREHAS LLLER =R D11 WA% SHALIA INTE HE TLANERNIGES

S4RIFTLILEN 1 REMrNIGAD AV LEWhUAK
EH Demync.qus <amimer i1t ullarckss w0 TRUATANTE v relunimga
JJ HITS000S LM [4) DEhpt et i M3 walt S0Ewt e s
] mmmumts K SOm <LMen reuers W im;u folemdl b ¢ Shorozrizsaagit B
15\ 2 e oy 1Ly Sonn IENARIILES 1 bl 1 1 + s oot it ol v 32
5 vace ]l et dhdar DR InE W acCRpMAS. T miunmln)

ng
{’mnuk'hmwh.m S skl 10 LERMAr A Dongeain rbsd han dsnnrn b 23tk by 231 Hemsia pd
raerme

Titiganglighel

A0 HAT SRS 01 DS e Al s Db v




LEWMAR’

Page 23




LEWVWMAR

Www. lewmar.com
© Copyright 2003 Lewmar Ltd. All rights reserved

B2312

o~ i 0



